

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 581 OF 2004

KIRAN BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

(for final disposal)

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A.Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Jenis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Dewedi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K.Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)  
ta Bhardwaj)

(Pushap La

aster

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.581/2004

Kiran Bala  
Petitioner

...

VERSUS

Randhir Singh  
Respondent

...

O R D E R

Having heard learned Counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion th  
at the

s petitioner will not be much inconvenienced if she attends the Court'  
proceedings at

Sonepat, Haryana. The respondent, however, shall pay to the petitioner a sum of

Rs. 200/- for each date of hearing towards travelling and other co  
sts both for the

petitioner and one companion, as and when the petitioner attends the  
hearing. The

transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

( S.B.SIN

HA )

.....J.

( P.K.BALASUBRAMANYAN )

New Delhi,

November 25, 2005.